AND COMPLETION OF A POWER PLANT 
AND WORKSHOP BUILDING IN THE ZOO-
LOGICAL PARK, IN THE BOROUGH OF 
THE BRONX, IN THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is one hundred (100) working days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

AND COMPLETION OF AN ADDITION TO 
THE ROCKING STONE RESTAURANT, IN 
THE ZOOLOGICAL PARK, IN THE BOR-
OUGH OF THE BRONX, IN THE CITY OF 
NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
contract is seventy (70) days. 

The amount of security required is Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and other information may be 
obtained at the office of the Department of 
Parks, Zbrowski Mansion, Claremont Park, Bor-
ough of The Bronx, on personal application;

[...]

TION AND COMPLETION OF A KITCHEN 
AND DINING HALL FOR TUBERCULOSIS 
PATIENTS, METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL 
DISTRICT, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, THE 
crry OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of 
the contract is two hundred and sixty-five (265) 
consecutive working days. 

The surety required will be Sixty Thousand 
Dollars ($60,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job, 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

MATERIALS REOUIRED FOR THE EREC 
TION AND COMPLETION OF PSYCHO. 
PATITIC WARD OBSERVATION BUILDING, 
AT THE KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL, BOR. 
OITCH OF BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW 
YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) consecutive 
working days. 

The surety required will be Thirty-five Thou-
sand Dollars ($35-.000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate • price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be

[...]

ON BULLION ST.. BE-
TWEEN KINGSLAND AND DEBEVOISE 
AYES., BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN, THE 
CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
work will be two hundred and fifty (250) con-
secutive working days. 

The security required will be One Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained at the office of Frank J. Helmle, Archi-
tect, 190 Montague st., Borough of Brooklyn,

[...]

MOND, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of 
each contract is one hundred and fifty (150) 
consecutive calendar days. 

The surety required will be for the Inde-
pendent Power Plant (Title V) Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000); for the Additional 
Boiler and Accessories (Title VI), Seven Thou-
sand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500). 

The bidder shall state in writing and figures, 
without interlineation, alterations or erasure, 
one (1) aggregate price for the whole work of

[...]

50 cubic yards filling, to be furnished. 
50 square feet nef cement sidewalk. 
50 cubic yards excavation, below sub-grade. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be thirty-five (35) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

FOR REGULATING AND REPAVING 
WITH DURAX CUBE GRANITE BLOCK 
PAVEMENT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDA-
TION THE ROADWAY OF 2D AVE., FROM 
THE NORTH SIDE OF 5TH ST. TO THE 
NORTH SIDE OF 7TH ST. 

Engineer's estimate of the amount of work 
to be done: 

1,100 square yards of Durax cube granite